## 502325579 04/26/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Corning Incorporated	02/18/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corsam Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	SP-TI-03-1	
City:	Corning	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14831	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12787711

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6079743848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 607-974-0084

Email: henshawja@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: SP-TI-3-1

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP09-155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Barron
Signature:	/Jason A Barron/
Date:	04/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=20130426\_SP09-155\_US\_Assignment\_Corning\_to\_Corsam#page1.tif source=20130426\_SP09-155\_US\_Assignment\_Corning\_to\_Corsam#page2.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030293 FRAME: 0766

## **Assignment**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between Corning Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, and Corsam Technologies LLC (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York:

WHEREAS, the Assignor hereby assigns its rights to an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>FUSION FORMABLE SODIUM CONTAINING GLASS</u>, (Appl. No. 12/787711 with a filing date of May 26, 2010) and all corresponding foreign application for Letters Patent claiming priority to it and/or U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/182386;

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United State of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030293 FRAME: 0767 title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND, for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do any acts reasonably necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions.

AND, the said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United State to the said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and benefit of the said assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 2/18/13

Corning Incorporated

Name: Mark W. Lauroesch.

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 1-3/-/3

Corsam Technologies LLC

Name: Suk Joon Kim

Title: Operating Committee Member

Date: 2.1.13

Corsam Technologies LLC

Name: Anis Fadul

Title: Operating Committee Member

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030293 FRAME: 0768